
South Eastern Coalfields Limited 
(A subsidiary of Coal India Limited) 

Regd. Office Seepat Road, Bilaspur, (CG) 495006 
PHONE: 07752 246322 

Marketing & Sales Department 

fi 15/02/23 

zEHTS:07752 246322 

BC 
/NOTICE 

SECL have decided to sell 17,95,00 tonnes of Non-Coking Coal by Road in February 2023 through Spote 
Auction. SECL has engaged service provider for conducting e-Auction on behalf of SECL on 21 February 2023 
as per below. 

Date Mode Product Service Provider Remarks 

21/02/2023 Details provided in 
Road Non-Coking Coal MJS Limited Annexure A. 

For other information & details, buyers are advised to visit the respective websites of above mentioned 

service provider and SECL. For Terms and Conditions of spot e-Auction, buyers are advised to visit the website 

of Coal India Limited (www.coalindia.in). However relevant clauses of the said terms and conditions 

stand modified accordingly as below. 
"Auction shall be conducted on the floor price i.e. reserve price for each source/lot. Bid price 

shall be expressed in terms of percentage premium over notified price on the date of bidding 

Percentage premium will remain constant throughout lifting period of the partieular spot e-auction. 

Bid price shall be subject to revision with the changes in notified price of coal, if any. Revised bid price 

shall be calculated by adding percentage premium over the revised notified price prevailing on the 

date of supply. Change in bid price shall only be upward in nature i.e. only upward notified price 

revision shall be considered. In case of downward revision in notified price, the bid price at the date 

of bidding shall prevail at the time of supply." 

To participate in the e-Auction the interested buyer shall have to get himself registered with above 

mentioned service providers after fulfilling the required formalities of such registration and submission of 

required EMD. 

1| Page 



The successful bidders of Non-Coking Coal through Road mode shall have to remit full coal value 

through NEFT/RTGS in favor of "SECL Coal Sale Realization, A/c-"Name of Customer" payable at 

Bilaspur (C.G) directly at the Office of the GM(M&S), SECL, Bilaspur. (as per clause 5 &6 of Terms 8& Conditions 

of Spot e-Auction). 

All successful e-Auction Bidders are hereby advised to declare destination [District/State Name] in 

NEFT/RTGS slip at the time of deposition of coal value by the way of NEFT/RTGS and same slip may be 

enclosed along with the application form. 

The websites, e-mail address & postal address etc. of the aforementioned service provider and SECL are given 

below: 
1. M/s M Junction Services Ltd, Godrej Water Side, 3rd Floor Tower 1, Plot V, Block DP, Sector 

V, Salt Lake Kolkata, West Bengal- 700091, rHTY FO/Ph No: 033-66106100 

da eWebsite:http/www.coaljunction.in. 
a/E-Mail: coaljunction@mjunction.in 
t-sdueS/Toll-free Helpline: 1800-41920001 

2. Office Of The GM (Marketing & Sales) 
South Eastern Coalfields Ltd, Seepat Road,Bilaspur (C.G) 
àevTEE/Website: www.secl-cil.in 
iqaafdm/Contact Person:GM (Marketing & Sales), SECL, Bilaspur 

THT iO@Phone No : 07752-246322 

FicTTT/Encl.: vrTITHTR/a/la 

General Manager (M&S) 
THEHy faaTHyR/SECL, Bilaspur 

ufaf/Copy To: 
1. TTT-TET, feyu ya fau, yrsrîyT fdTHR/Notice Board, M&S Dept., SECL, Bilaspur 
2. atct (HiaGT), VHSATYF faengr/DT (O), SECL, Bilaspur 

T-te, (utattonT atrm), TTa faeeg/DT (P&%P), SECL, Bilaspur 

T HT 3tart, vugthtta faaTHgT/cVo, SECL, Bilaspur 
HEIR (fauu7 a fasa), ata sfea fafats/G.M. (M&S), CIL 

HETE(REF), TEIEKIYA/GM (System), SECL, Bilaspur-qv KEEVIYT àaHIE À rgor7 HRI FH PT 

fe B I/To please display this notice along with Annexures in the website of SECL 

TEIEr(.A), PHFAHVA/GM (Q.C.), SECL 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. HET,(T) qHgvYa faeagr /GM (F) , SECL, Bilaspur 

TETWTR(ot ss)/GM, All Areas 
10. tt aes (fayua v faa) Et ta) /ASM, All Areas 

9. 

11. T atra(TtHY}/Chief Manager (Public Relation), SECL Bilaspur- To please make 

arrangement for printing this notice in Daily local/national newspapers for wide publicity. 

12. 
TET TTT E( favw ge fasu), ruiva faaTg/All sectional heads, M&%S Dept., SECL, 

Bilaspur 

2 | Page 



Annexure-A/He% 

e-Auction date: 21st February 2023 through MJ Ltd. 

Offer Qty 

(in Tes) 
15,000 
10,000 

10,000 
50,000 
10,000 

Mode Area Source Grade & Size Reserve Price No Of lots 

Jhilmili UG G8 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 2121 Baikunthpur 
Pandavpara UG 67 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 
Jagannath OC 69 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 

Gayatri UG 

Rehar UG 

Amgaon OC 

Dipka OC 

2786 

Bhatgaon 1654 
G5 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 3297 

Bisrampur G8 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 
G10 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 
611 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 
G11 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 
67 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 
G6 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 
G8 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 

2121 

1486 3,00,000 
Dipka 1386 2,00,000 

3,00,000 Gevra OC 

Baheraband UG 

Bhadra 7&8 UG 

Gevra 1386 
Hasdeo 2786 10,000 

J&K 
Road 3041 3,000 

Kanchan Oc 2121 10,000 
Pali 1654 2,000 G9 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 

Johilla Piparia UG 1654 5,000 
Umaria UG G14 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 1089 5,000 

Vindhya UUG 1486 35,000 G10 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 
1486 1,00,000 

Korba 612 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 
614 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 
G11 Sized ROM (-250 mm) 
G15 Sized ROM (-100 mm) 

Saraipali Oc 1288 50,000 
1089 80,000 

Kusmunda Kusmunda OC 1386 5,00,000 
Raigarh Bijari OC 862 1,00,000 

Grand Total 
17,95,000 20 

3|Page 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

